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1. Dear parents, 
Please note:- 
❖ Distribution of sweets and gift items on Birthdays is not allowed. 
❖ KG children will have holiday on every Saturday & Month End days. 

 

2. Project Display and Celebrations:  
 

Date Day Festival and Project Display Dress Code 

1.8.2022 Monday 
Lokmanya Tilak Punyatithi  

, 
Uniform 

2.8.2022 Tuesday Manglagaur & Nag panchami Traditional 

10.8.2022 Wednesday Narli Pournima & Raksha Bandhan  Traditional 

12.8.2022 Friday 
 

Independence Day   
Uniform 

18.8.2022 Thursday Gopal Kala, Dahi Handi  Traditional 

26.8.2022 Friday Mother’s Day  Uniform 

29.8.2022 Monday Ganesh Darshan Traditional 

 

3.  Competitions: Following competitions will be held during school hours. 

 
Subject Day Date Instructions 

Picture Reading Wednesday  3.8.2022 
Topic: Jungle  
Picture should be carried by the 
student. 

Shloka Recitation 
Competition            
(Paper attached) 

Thursday 25.8.2022 

Mini KG: First two stanzas of 
Shubhamkaroti Shlok  
JR KG : First three stanzas of 
Shubhamkaroti Shlok 
SR KG: Four stanzas of 
Shubhamkaroti Shlok  

 
 

4. Activities : 
 
❖ Lokmanya Tilak Punyatithi :- On Monday, 1st August 2022, children can 
dress up like Lokmanya Tilak and say few sentences on the character. 
 
❖ Manglagaur :- On Tuesday, 2nd August 2022. Children will enjoy mangalagauri 
celebrations during school hours. 
 
❖ Rakhi Making Activity :- On Tuesday, 9th August 2022, children will carry 
 decoration materials like bindis, stickers to decorate the picture of rakhi. 
 
 
 
 
  

     Programme for the month of August  2022 



 

 

 

❖ Independence Day celebrations : On Friday 12.8.2022 children will say 
few sentences any one of the given topic: Our Country, Flag, National Symbol, 
Independence Day. 
 

❖ Gopal Kala :- Dahi handi will be celebrated on Thursday, 18th  August 2022.  
 

❖ Corn Bhel activity : Wednesday 24th August 2022. Children should carry boiled 
corn in their tiffin box and a spoon. Chopped onion, tomato, coriander leaves and 
chat masala will be provided by the school. 

 

❖ Mother’s Day: - Mother parents are invited to KG on Friday 26th  August 
2022, at the time mentioned below for mother’s day celebration. 

Timings:- MINI KG & JR. KG:-1.00 p.m. 
SR. KG: - 4.15 p.m. 

 
 

5. Holidays 
Day  Date  Festival 
Thursday  11.8.2022 Rakshabandhan 

Monday  15.8.2022 Independence Day 

Tuesday 16.8.2022 Pateti 

Friday  19.8.2022 Dahi Handi 

Tuesday  30.8.2022 Month End  

 
 

 

                                                        
Dear Parents, 

You are cordially invited for Ganesh Darshan on Monday 29th August 2022. 

 

Mini KG & JR KG: 1.00p.m. 

               SR KG : 4.15p.m 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Soliciting your co-operation. 
                                                                                                        

  Smt. Prajwala Kadam.                                                                                                            

Headmistress. 

 

 



 

 

 

शुभंकरोति पुस्तक  
      

यतीरूप दत्तात्रय दंडधारी | 

पदी ंपादुका शोभती सौख्यकारी ||  

दयाससंधु ज्याची पदें  दु:खहारी |  

तुम्ांवीण दत्ता मला कोण तारी ं|| 
 
 

मुरारी जगन्नाथ नारायणा हो |  

कृपासागरा अचु्यता माधवा हो || 

मधुसूदना श्रीधरा भाग्यवंता | 

नमस्कार हा वं्यकटेशा समथाा || 
 
 
 

पडे खालती ंजें नभांतून पाणी | 

जसें सागरातेंच जातें समळोनी || 

नमस्कार कोणासह देवास केला | 

तारी अंसतं तो पोचंतो केशवाला || 
 
 
 

वेदी ंजो स्तसवला, जनी ंप्रगटला, जो सनजारी ंवंसदला | 

नांदे खेळसवला, वनी ंसवचरला, गोपांजनी ंवेसिला || 

आनंदें  भरला, भरोसनउरला, भक्ांपुढे रासहला | 

तो हा सवठ्ठल पंढरीस नयनी ंभीमासतरी ंदेखखला || 


